20 LC 120 0060

Senate Resolution 577

By: Senator Albers of the 56th

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Ananya Ganesh; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, a proper quality education for the young people of this state is the single most
- 3 important objective of the General Assembly; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Ananya Ganesh has shown by academic accomplishment that the pursuit and
- 5 attainment of scholastic success are within the reach of the students in this state; and
- 6 WHEREAS, this remarkable citizen has earned distinction through her notable achievements
- 7 as a student at The Westminster Schools, where she is the founder and CEO of Girls Maker
- 8 Initiative and an International Youth Council co-chair; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Ananya has developed biomedical products such as Bruxism, ViGILANT, and
- 10 Chill Wipes; and
- 11 WHEREAS, the prestigious awards she has received include: Global Healthcare Challenge
- 12 winner, GenePool Pitch Competition national winner, 2nd place grand award winner in
- 13 Translational Medical Science, and winner of national 1st place science award at Broadcom
- 14 MASTERS; and
- 15 WHEREAS, these achievements are the culmination of Ananya Ganesh's hard work and
- 16 determination, and she deserves much credit for her energy and dedication to academic
- 17 excellence; and
- 18 WHEREAS, the State of Georgia looks with great anticipation toward the future of this
- 19 bright and promising young citizen; and
- 20 WHEREAS, she is an outstanding representative of the young people of this state and it is
- 21 only fitting and proper that she be recognized for her many accomplishments.

20 LC 120 0060

22 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body

- 23 recognize and commend Ananya Ganesh for her academic achievements.
- 24 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 25 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Ananya Ganesh.